

City of Delray Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 18-228, Version: 1

TO: Mayor and Commissioners FROM: Katerri Johnson, City Clerk THROUGH: Mark R. Lauzier, City Manager

DATE: April 3, 2018

RESOLUTION NO. 53-18: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, DECLARING THE CITY COMMISSION TO BE THE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 163.357, FLORIDA STATUTES, REPEALING ALL PRIOR RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Recommended Action:

See attached Resolution No. 53-18.